CITY OF GRAYVILLE STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTIES OF WHITE & EDWARDS SPECIAL MEETING MAY 30, 2024

City Clerk

A special meeting to consider the passage of Ordinance No. 952, Approving the Sale of Real Estate owned by the City of Grayville was called to order on Thursday, May 30, 2024 at 9:00 A.M. Present for the meeting were Mayor Thompson, Commissioners Andi Ford and Chris James. Also present for the meeting was City Clerk JoEllen Seil. Commissioners Baldwin and Browning were absent.

Ordinance NO. 952 was presented by Mayor Thompson. Commissioner James made a motion to suspend discussion on Ordinance NO. 952. Commissioner Ford seconded the motion. The motion carried by all those present voting Yea.

Commissioner Ford made a motion to approve Ordinance No. 952. Commissioner James seconded the motion. The motion carried by all those present voting Yea.

Commissioner James made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Commissioner Ford. The motion carried.

Approved: June 10, 2024

Mayor Thompson

Commissioner Ford

Commissioner James

Commissioner Browning

Commissioner Baldwin

ATTEST: